MEK-18-S / MAK-18-S Issue 08.2008/Rev. 00 Page 13/20
Set/operate temperature controller (1) - Function/d escription of
LEDs
LED
GREEN
LED
RED Operating mode
FLASHES

Page 18/20 Issue 08.2008/Rev. 00 MUNSCH Kunststoff-Schweißtechnik GmbH
8 Technical Data
Type designation MEK MAK
Welding materials  PP, PE, PVDF PP, PE, PVDF
Welding rate, approx.  18-S = ∅ 3 mm: 1.1 kg/h PP/PE
18-S = ∅ 4 mm: 1.8 kg/h PP/PE
18 = ∅ 3 mm: 1.1 kg/h PP/PE
18 = ∅ 4 mm: 1.8 kg/h PP/PE
Welding rod Welding rod ∅ 3 and 4 mm Welding rod ∅ 3 and 4 mm
Application range 18-S  = Wall thicknesses 4-15 mm and
film/sheeting welds
18-S = Wall thicknesses 4-15 mm and
film/sheeting welds
Weight 18-S  = 4.5 kg 18-S = 4.8 kg
Drive  230 V AC with speed control  230 V or 120 V AC with speed control
Air preheater 2100 W / 230 V 2300 W / 230 V
1750 W / 120 V
Air supply  External air source Integrated air supply
Air rate  max. 300 l/min at 0.4 bar  ------------
Cold start protection   Start temperature interlock and startup
timer for melt and preheat air
Start temperature interlock and startup
timer for melt and preheat air
MEK-18-S / MAK-18-S Issue 08.2008/Rev. 00 Page 19/20
Warranty Certificate
..............................................................................................................
..............................................................................................................
..............................................................................................................
 Name and address of Purchaser
Type of unit: Hand extruder
Type designation:
Serial No.:
P.O. date:
 Your warranty
MUNSCH Kunststoff-Schweißtechnik GmbH hereby war-
rants the unit to be free from defects in materials and
workmanship from the date of its first acquisition. Should
deficiencies resulting from defects in materials or work-
manship be identified during the warranty period, the
dealers will, in accordance with the following terms and
conditions, repair the unit or, at their discretion, replace
either the complete unit or the defective components
without charging labour or material costs.
..............................................................................................................
 Dealer’s stamp and signature
Hand Extruder MEK-18-S / MAK-18-S
Page 20/20 Issue 08.2008/Rev. 00 MUNSCH Kunststoff-Schweißtechnik GmbH
Warranty
1 The Manufacturer warrants freedom from defects
in materials and workmanship and state-of-the-
art performance of the purchased article for a pe-
riod of six (6) months from the date of delivery.
2 The Purchaser shall check the article delivered
for completeness and freedom from defects im-
mediately after receipt.
3 The Purchaser shall be entitled to the making
good of defects and any resulting damage to
other parts of the purchased article (remedial
work).
The procedure for claims under this warranty
shall be as follows:
3.1 The Purchaser may assert claims under this
warranty either with his dealer or with a company
authorized by the Manufacturer to provide ser-
vices for the purchased article. The Purchaser
shall give written notice of defects to the respec-
tive company promptly after such defects have
been identified or shall have such defects regis-
tered by the respective company.
3.2 Defects shall be promptly remedied in accor-
dance with the technical requirements by either
replacement or repair of the defective parts, the
cost of the remedial work being for the account
of the Manufacturer. Replaced parts shall be-
come the property of the Manufacturer.
If, as a result of the remedial work, additional
maintenance measures are prescribed by the
Manufacturer, the resulting costs including the
costs of materials and lubricants shall be for the
Manufacturer’s account.
3.3 For replacement parts installed within the scope
of the remedial work, a warranty will be provided
under the purchase contract, the warranty period
for such parts ending on expiry of the warranty
period of the object purchased.
3.4 For the warranty to become effective, this war-
ranty certificate must be produced for each re-
pair.
4 If the defect cannot be remedied or if the Pur-
chaser cannot be reasonably expected to accept
any further attempts at making good the defect,
the Purchaser may demand annulment (cancella-
tion of the contract) or a price reduction (reduc-
tion of compensation) in lieu of remedial work. In
such a case, the Purchaser shall not be entitled
to any replacement.
5 Manufacturer’s warranty obligations shall not be
affected by a change in ownership of the pur-
chased article.